
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

May 4, 2020 

 

 

Hello SOTA Families,     

 

We are checking in to again to make sure that you are taking good care of yourselves. It has 

been almost 8-weeks since SOTA closed its doors due to the COVID-19 pandemic. Please 

know that you are missed, and we hope that you are doing well, staying safe and remaining 

healthy.  

 

We are now in Marking Period 4, and there are a few things for you to be mindful of as 

the quarantine continues. Even though school buildings are closed, online classes are still 

in taking place. Students are responsible to learn the new information being presented by 

their teachers in online classes. Attendance is being taken, and teachers are tracking 

grades and class participation. 

 

If students are having trouble connecting with their teachers on a regular basis or receiving and 

submitting work assignments, please let us know and we will be happy to assist. We are here to 

help.  

 

Teachers and administrator can easily be reached by e-mail; all SOTA e-mail addresses can be 

found under the Staff Directory on SOTA’s website. For your convenience, we have listed the 

e-mail addresses of the SOTA Administrators, Counselors, Librarian, and Social Workers’ 

below:  

 

SOTA ADMINSTRATORS 

Mrs. Aspenleiter  Joann.Aspenleiter@RCSDK12.ORG 

Mr. Belculfine  Mario.Belculfine@RCSDK12.ORG 

Mr. Chandler   Brian.Chandler@RCSDK12.ORG 

Mr. Michelsen  David.Michelsen@RCSDK12.ORG 

Mr. Tirré   Alan.Tirre@RCSDK12.ORG 

 

SOTA COUNSELORS 

Ms. Normandeau  Hanna.Normandeau@rcsdk12.org   

Grades: 7 - 9   Last Names: A – J  

 

Mrs. Coccia     Michelle.Coccia@rcsdk12.org    

Grades: 7 - 9   Last Names: K – Z  
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Mrs. Sirianni   Talya.Sirianni@rcsdk12.org    

Grades: 10 - 12  Last Names: A – F  

 

Mr. Murphy     Michael.Murphy@rcsdk12.org    

Grades: 10 - 12  Last Names: G – N  

 

Ms. Kasdin     Lisa.Kasdin@rcsdk12.org       

Grades: 10 - 12  Last Names: O – Z  

 

SOTA LIBRARIAN 

Mr. Kelly     Jonathan.Kelly@RCSDK12.org 

  

SOTA SOCIAL WORKERS 

Ms. Coley-Gordon    Jasmine.Coley-Gordon@RCSDK12.ORG 

Ms. Ruller     Megan.Ruller@RCSDK12.ORG 

Ms. Talarico    Julia.Talarico@RCSDK12.ORG 

 

Remember that the RCSD Support Hotline - 585-262-8700 – can provide assistance with 

Chromebooks, and information about food distribution locations, and medical/emotional 

support resources.   

 

We encourage you to visit SOTA’s website at WWW.SOTAROCHESTER.ORG. The website 

is updated regularly and the SOTA Home Page contains a variety of important links to assist 

students and families. In addition, there is a link to the RCSD Home Page which includes all 

communications from the Superintendent, and a list of other informative RCSD resources 

available.  

 

Please help us stay in touch with you by sharing your e-mail address with us. Simply 

reply to this message. Please remember to include your name, your child’s name, and 

current e-mail address. If your contact information has changed, please send us those 

changes as well, and please remember to include your child’s name. 

 

We hope that this e-mail will help us stay connected through the challenging days ahead. 

Please remember to practice social distancing and help flatten the curve to keep yourself and 

others healthy. Thank you. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

Kelly Nicastro 
Principal  
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